Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 05/25/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
by KWAME RAOUL,)
Attorney General of the State of Illinois,	
Complainant,)) PCB No. 22-79) (Enforcement – Air)
v.	
CURLESS FLYING SERVICE, INC.,)
an Illinois corporation, and)
FARM AIR, INC., an Illinois corporation,)
)
Respondents.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See attached service list (VIA ELECTRONIC FILING)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Notice of Filing and Certificate of Service showing service of the Complaint and Exhibit, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. Dunn, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

By: /s/ Christina L. Nannini Christina L. Nannini, #6327367 Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62704 christina.nannini@ilag.gov (217) 782-9031

Dated: May 25, 2022

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 05/25/2022

Service List

For the Respondents:

Curless Flying Service, Inc. Attn: Harley Joe Curless 11220 East Bricker Highway Astoria, IL 61501 (via certified mail)

Farm Air, Inc. Attn: Harley Joe Curless 11220 East Bricker Highway Astoria, IL 61501 (via certified mail)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served on May 25, 2022, the Complaint and Exhibit and Notice of Filing of Certificate of Service upon persons listed on the Service List by Certified U.S. Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box in Springfield, Illinois by the time of 5:00 PM.

> /s/Christina L. Nannini Christina L. Nannini, #6327367 Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62704 christina.nannini@ilag.gov (217) 782-9031